

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 604 OF 2007  
(for prel. hearing)

PARAMITA MANIK DATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIK KUMAR DATTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.for  
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in PA No. 565 of 2007 titled Manik  
Kumar Datta vs. Paramita Manik Datta pending before the Family Court at  
Pune are stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master